



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 35/2024**

PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL INC.Appellant

Through: Mr. Debashish Banerjee, Ms. Vaishali
Joshi and Mr. Ankush Verma,
Advocates.

versus

THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTSRespondent

Through: Mr. Jagdish Chandra, CGSC with Mr.
Sujeet Kumar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **18.07.2025**

1. Counsel for the respondent seeks further time to obtain instructions in terms of the order passed by this Court on 7th May, 2025.
2. Last opportunity of two weeks is given to the counsel to obtain instructions, failing which the appeal shall be decided on merits.
3. List on 28th August, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JULY 18, 2025

Vivek/-