



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 35/2024**

PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL INC.Appellant

Through: Ms. Vaishali Joshi, Mr. Debashish Banerjee and Mr. Ankush Verma, Advs.

versus

THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTSRespondent

Through: Mr. Jagdish Chandra, CGSC with Mr. Sujeet Kumar, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **19.09.2025**

Learned counsel for the Respondent states that the matter may be heard on merits. He states that he has taken instructions on the issue of remand and the same is not agreeable.

Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks liberty to address arguments on merits and file a Note on the amended claims filed before the Controller post the hearing.

List on 03.12.2025.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2025/hp