



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 35/2024**

PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL INC.Appellant

Through: Ms. Vaishali Joshi, Advocate

versus

THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTS

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% 03.12.2025

1. Learned counsel for the appellant states that written submissions have been filed; however, the same are not on record.
2. She states that even respondent has served the appellant with the copy of the written submissions; however, the same as well, are not on record.
3. The appellant and respondent are directed to take steps within one (1) week to have the written submissions brought on record.
4. List for hearing and disposal on **20.02.2026**.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

DECEMBER 3, 2025/rhc