



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT) 35/2024**

PIONEER HI-BRED INTERNATIONAL INC.Appellant

Through: Mr. Debashish Banerjee, Mr. Ankush
Verma and Ms. Vaishali Joshi, Advocates.

versus

THE CONTROLLER OF PATENTSRespondent

Through: Mr. Jagdish Chandra, CGSC with Ms.
Maanya Saxena, Advocate.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

% **ORDER
29.04.2026**

List on 22.07.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 29, 2026/AK